507750118 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7797266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST	02/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GB006, INC.
Street Address:	3013 SCIENCE PARK ROAD, SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9023876
Patent Number:	8268816
Patent Number:	8846667
Patent Number:	9328105
Patent Number:	10239871
Application Number:	15735560
Application Number:	14311069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: GRETA D. FELDMAN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TYSONS,, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036639.000095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETA D. FELDMAN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

PATENT 507750118 REEL: 062700 FRAME: 0047

Total Attachments: 4

source=MidCap - Gossamer - Patent Release (GB006)#page1.tif

source=MidCap - Gossamer - Patent Release (GB006)#page2.tif

source=MidCap - Gossamer - Patent Release (GB006)#page3.tif

source=MidCap - Gossamer - Patent Release (GB006)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062700 FRAME: 0048

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of February 14, 2023, is made by **MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST**, a Delaware statutory trust, ("**Agent**"), in favor of **GB006**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2019 (as amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "**IP Security Agreement**"; capitalized terms used herein have the definition provided for in the IP Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 049081/0335 (Patents), Grantor granted Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in all of Grantor's intellectual property, including those listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the patent assets described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released IP Collateral**").

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Ву:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Patents

CWHEL	i willing interiories	- Application	I HOHKARIOH	Faient vo.	FIIIII Date	TAPH atton
Adhaere		10.	ΝΟ.			Law ATF
Di- amanantiani						D.
Pharmaceutical,	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR		2012-)))))	TD over
Inc. (now	REGULATING INTEGRINS	12/904,273	0010255	9,023,876	14-Oct-10	8.268.816
known as			,			
Adhaere						
Pharmaceutical,	COMBOLINDS EOR MODITI ATING		2010			
Inc. (now	INTEGRIN CD11R/CD18	12/456,692	0056503	8,268,816	19-Jun-09	18-Dec-27
known as	HALOMIN OD LED OD LO					
) II						
Adnaere Pharmaceutical						
Inc. (now	COMPOUNDS FOR MODULATING	13/614,046	2013-	8,846,667	13-Sep-12	18-Dec-27
known as	INTEGRIN CDITB/CDT8		0043967		,	
GB006, Inc.)						
Adhaere						
Pharmaceutical,	COMPOLINDS AND METHODS FOR		2015_			
Inc. (now	REGIII ATING INTEGRINS	14/517,667	0105435	9,328,105	17-Oct-14	22-Apr-33
known as						
Adhaere						
Pharmaceutical,	COMPOLINDS AND METHODS FOR		2016-			
Inc. (now	REGIT ATING INTEGRINS	15/040,651	0151336	10,239,871	10-Feb-16	22-Apr-33
known as						
GB006, Inc.)) ;			
Adhaere	SOLID FORMS OF (2)-4-(5-((3-BENZYL-4-	15/735.560	2018-		10-Jun-16	
Pharmaceutical,	OXO-2-THIOXOTHIAZOLIDIN-5-	30000	0354938			

Midcap / Gossamer / IP Release (GB006)

PATENT REEL: 062700 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 02/15/2023

Inc. (now	YLIDENE)METHYL)FURAN-2-				
known as	YL)BENZOIC ACID				
GB006, Inc.)					
Adhaere					
Pharmaceutical,	COMBOLINIDE EOD MODILI ATING		2017		
Inc. (now	INTEGRIN CD11R/CD18	14/311,069	0303026	20-Jun-14	
known as	INTEGRIN CUTTB/CDT6		0303020		
GB006, Inc.)					

PATENT
REEL: 062700 FRAME: 0052